
Lasswade 10 Mile Road Race 2017

Place Race No. Name Club Time

1 137 Iain Whitaker Edinburgh AC 55.57

2 345 Patryk Gierjatowicz Hunters Bog Trotters 56.32

3 333 Julian Barrable Corstorphine AAC 56.39

4 99 David Limmer Portobello Running Club 57.02

5 363 Richard Meade Meade 57.51

6 366 Ross Milne Corstorphine AAC 58.42

7 217 Ewan Crawford Hunters Bog Trotters 59.14

8 253 Damien O'Looney Harmeny AC 59.27

9 352 Gordon Clarke Corstorphine AAC 59.40

10 358 Graeme Doig PH Racing Club 61.22

11 261 Richard Laucht Portobello Running Club 61.41

12 317 Aaron Hoyle Corstorphine AAC 61.46

13 200 Craig Paterson Carnegie Harriers 61.59

14 224 Colin Williams Moorfoot Runners 62.03

15 47 Darin Dougal Moorfoot Runners 62.10

16 123 Keith Stewart Unattached 62.13

17 61 Ross McEachem Springburn Harriers 62.16

18 205 David Sawyer Giffnock North AAC 62.17

19 238 William Jarvie Portobello Running Club 62.19

20 210 Alison Rowatt Unattached 62.26

21 337 Douglas Swanston Portobello Running Club 63.33

22 122 Derek Small Unattached 63.49

23 350 Charlotte Morgan Carnethy Hill Racing Club 64.09

24 378 Euan Craig Kirkintilloch Olympians 64.14

25 185 Eilis McKechanie Hunters Bog Trotters 64.49

26 168 Craig Taylor Portobello Running Club 65.16

27 87 David Cross Edinburgh AC 65.46

28 203 Phil Buckley Harmeny AC 65.55

29 202 David Marshall Linlithgow AC 65.58

30 14 J Convie Unattached 66.31

31 206 Alan Jeffrey Unattached 66.37

32 329 Dean Carr Corstorphine AAC 66.43

33 384 Neil Robbins Hamilton Harriers 66.47

34 129 Catriona Probert Edinburgh AC 66.67

35 174 Graham Hoy Unattached 67.08

36 208 Ross Millar Harmeny AC 67.09

37 381 Fergus Johnston Gala Harriers 67.30

38 294 Antoni Kot Unattached 67.45

39 339 Jamie Tait Unattached 67.52

40 155 Craig O'Donnell Carnethy Hill Racing Club 67.57

41 134 Robert Mclear Portobello Running Club 67.59

42 340 Paul Caban Ferranti AAC 68.02

43 342 Alex Hilliam Portobello Running Club 68.05



44 308 Duncan Ball Penicuik Harriers 68.08

45 368 Robert Rogerson Kirkintilloch Olympians 68.14

46 242 Scott Dickson Lasswade AAC 68.22

47 49 Michael Grant Unattached 68.27

48 109 Yan Horsburgh Penicuik Harriers 68.35

49 367 Andrew McLinden Hamilton Harriers 68.43

50 140 Neil Page Unattached 68.44

51 157 Calum Stewart Gala Harriers 68.56

52 36 Stephen Maley Portobello Running Club 69.05

53 335 Ruiz Strachan Unattached 69.08

54 291 Keith Tollerton Unattached 69.16

55 300 Doug Fraser Musselburgh & District AC 69.19

56 59 James Morrison Unattached 69.21

57 142 Emma Baker Unattached 69.28

58 267 Tobias Grab Unattached 69.32

59 126 Yana Thandrayen Portobello Running Club 69.37

60 281 Julie Oswald Musselburgh & District AC 69.47

61 349 Adrian White Harmeny AC 69.55

62 119 Tim Foreman Unattached 70.02

63 13 Douglas Kirkham Unattached 70.15

64 144 Lorenzo Pacitti Unattached 70.22

65 67 Mark Kennedy Portobello Running Club 70.32

66 258 Chris Peggie Corstorphine AAC 70.41

67 351 Michael Mitchell Unattached 70.43

68 346 Sheenagh MacLullich Edinburgh AC 70.46

69 22 Kevin Gemson Unattached 70.52

70 128 Jill Lando Unattached 71.21

71 107 Grace Mackenzie Portobello Running Club 71.26

72 178 Mark Upward Portobello Running Club 71.36

73 330 Gillian Carr Corstorphine AAC 72.01

74 369 Lynne Stephen Fife AC 72.03

75 334 Chris Bell Harmeny AC 72.06

76 184 Dennis Mcara Unattached 72.09

77 54 Alick Lothian Unattached 72.13

78 257 Keith Martin Harmeny AC 72.27

79 90 Robert O'Neill Unattached 72.31

80 113 Mark Fowlestone Portobello Running Club 72.37

81 8 Mike Malcolm-Smith Musselburgh & District AC 72.42

82 23 Jim Reville Portobello Running Club 72.49

83 19 Paul Turnbull Unattached 72.52

84 207 Bert Logan Portobello Running Club 72.54

85 314 Justin Hutton-Penman Unattached 73.10

86 41 Rachel Drummond PH Racing Club 73.14

87 341 Ian Ascombe Bellahouston Harriers 73.55

88 86 Richard Dougal Hunters Bog Trotters 74.02

89 190 Craig Weldon Unattached 74.08

90 116 Mike Howard Musselburgh & District AC 74.09

91 52 Chris Falconer Penicuik Harriers 74.18



92 372 Pierpaolo Sidoti Unattached 74.25

93 231 Gordon Miln Unattached 74.26

94 70 Alan Taylor Unattached 74.31

95 221 Jamie Davidson Unattached 74.51

96 382 Scott Hutchison Unattached 74.55

97 319 Aasim Chaudry Unattached 75.01

98 323 Mark O'Connor Unattached 75.03

99 160 Lucy Marshall Harmeny AC 75.05

100 295 Ross Young Unattached 75.07

101 315 Michael Bisset Carnegie Harriers 75.10

102 152 Robert Atherton Unattached 75.29

103 234 Stephen Brown Lasswade AAC 75.44

104 273 John Penman Unattached 75.54

105 103 Jan Dawson Penicuik Harriers 75.56

106 377 Simon Vogwell Unattached 76.16

107 325 Ulf Seekamp Unattached 76.36

108 236 John McEwing Unattached 76.46

109 177 Nicola Freedman Harmeny AC 76.48

110 197 Kerry Costello Portobello Running Club 76.50

111 42 David Norrie Fife Athletic Club 77.09

112 101 Alexandra Nisbet Moorfoot Runners 77.15

113 165 Fionna Mackinnon Carnethy Hill Racing Club 77.21

114 10 Sarah Healy Musselburgh & District AC 77.33

247 Paul Sawyers Unattached 77.42

116 25 Frank Beagan Unattached 77.49

117 193 Graham Mclean Corstorphine AAC 78.05

118 115 Kevin Anderson Penicuik Harriers 78.09

119 96 Alex Kinninmonth Unattached 78.12

120 124 Niall McCluskey Portobello Running Club 78.26

121 145 Allan Gall Central AC 78.28

122 150 Michelle Young Unattached 78.35

123 204 Tony Segall Musselburgh & District AC 78.38

124 292 Martin Jackson Unattached 78.41

125 376 Manuela GhizdadvcichUnattached 78.41

126 326 Hilary Spenceley Carnethy Hill Racing Club 78.45

127 228 Tracy Philp Penicuik Harriers 78.46

128 34 Heather Imrie Unattached 78.54

129 27 Gary Winters Unattached 78.58

130 262 Gordon Clark Unattached 79.09

131 241 Sarah Cadenas Edinburgh AC 79.13

132 64 Jim Skelt Edinburgh Running Network 79.15

133 69 Pascaline Mollard Ferranti AAC 79.19

134 105 Pamela Whitlie Carnethy Hill Racing Club 79.19

135 282 Craig Marshall Unattached 79.19

136 303 Bruce Wilkinson Unattached 79.25

137 199 Thomas Murphy Unattached 79.28

138 357 George Lupton Portobello Running Club 79.42

139 365 Ross Hutton Unattached 79.45



140 265 Ian Waugh Unattached 79.47

141 62 Neil Ramsay Unattached 80.04

142 104 Darren Mitchell Portobello Running Club 80.22

143 304 Susan Ross Harmeny AC 80.30

144 318 Charlotte Moran Linlithgow AC 80.34

145 195 Graham Chambers Linlithgow AC 80.38

146 138 Alisdair Hogg Unattached 80.44

147 127 David Dunleavey Dundee Road Runners AC 81.05

148 12 Steve Pattison Tyne Bridge Harriers 81.14

149 307 Laura Ritchie Bellahouston Harriers 81.15

150 240 Drew Costello Portobello Running Club 81.31

151 16 Margaret Gralewicz Edinburgh Running Network 81.35

152 77 Alan McFadden Unattached 81.42

153 63 Kate Ramsay Unattached 81.44

154 302 Julia Cunningham Lasswade AAC 81.48

155 220 Kat Royle Unattached 81.52

156 225 Gordon Johnston Unattached 81.56

157 216 Stuart Jamieson Unattached 82.06

158 114 Martyn Tunstall Unattached 82.15

159 194 Andrew Stavert Portobello Running Club 82.25

160 46 Rosie Stewart Unattached 82.29

161 229 Robert Melrose Unattached 82.31

162 387 Angela Leggett Unattached 82.32

163 83 Fen Parry Portobello Running Club 82.35

164 112 Lori Krause Unattached 82.44

165 97 Elizabeth-Anne McGonigleUnattached 83.16

166 219 Allan Gordon Hunters Bog Trotters 83.20

167 75 Carole Fortune Unattached 83.37

168 85 Archie MacGregor Unattached 83.46

169 24 Hazel Small Unattached 83.48

170 276 Jim Petrie Lothian Running Club 83.50

171 332 Tim MacDonald Unattached 83.52

172 172 Louise Turner Edinburgh Running Network 84.03

173 1 George Sherriffs Unattached 84.29

174 246 Simon Johnston Falkirk Victoria Harriers 84.33

175 55 Julie Moffat Unattached 84.36

176 93 Mick Malone Unattached 85.08

177 57 Samuel Parker Unattached 85.37

178 213 Moira Nicol Harmeny AC 85.42

179 108 Gosia Karczewska Portobello Running Club 85.45

180 223 Peter Beevers Unattached 85.47

181 263 Tracy McGillvray Harmeny AC 85.50

182 322 Richard Chandler Carnethy Hill Racing Club 85.58

183 135 Alison Arnold Ferranti AAC 86.02

184 125 Julia Drewer Ferranti AAC 86.02

185 170 James McDonald Unattached 86.04

186 167 Andy Graham Unattached 86.13

187 176 Mike Timmins Unattached 86.16



188 53 Murdo Macleod Edinburgh Running Network 86.37

189 373 Rachel Heathcote Hunters Bog Trotters 86.45

190 147 Allan Napier Unattached 87.02

191 148 Louise Poole Unattached 87.08

192 149 Alistair Matson Unattached 87.08

193 313 Graham Tennet Unattached 87.15

194 252 Paula Frame Unattached 87.22

195 181 Mariano Rossi Unattached 87.24

196 239 Bryan Keith Unattached 87.30

197 371 Emma Keig Unattached 87.35

198 347 Caitlin Rodgers Unattached 87.48

199 188 Shirley MacNab Kirkintilloch Olympians 87.50

200 40 Alan Simpson Portobello Running Club 87.55

201 375 Grahame Johnstone Unattached 87.57

202 370 Chris Laughton Unattached 88.11

203 310 Frank O'Donnell Unattached 88.14

204 17 Aristides Kiprakis Unattached 88.28

205 143 Claire Dalrymple Unattached 88.30

206 296 Norman Dixon Harmeny AC 88.44

207 284 Carole Spy Bellahouston Harriers 88.47

208 248 Anne Cousins Jog Scotland 88.55

209 35 Samantha Wallace Harmeny Athletic Club 89.01

210 297 Tony Fox Unattached 89.29

211 179 Heather Hall Unattached 89.30

212 245 Austin Craig Unattached 89.37

213 251 Andrew Young Unattached 89.44

214 298 Kenny Gullen Unattached 89.48

215 269 Rachael Dockerty Unattached 89.53

216 275 Andrew Innes Unattached 90.06

217 244 Ashley Taylor Unattached 90.09

218 270 Derek Adamson Falkland Trail Runners 90.11

219 289 Lesley Mealing Unattached 90.12

220 26 Fiona Winters Unattached 90.25

221 278 Stewart Mcconnell Unattached 91.08

222 360 Steven Law Gala Harriers 91.15

223 362 Mandy Macmillan Penicuik Harriers 91.26

224 336 Jo Stevens Unattached 91.32

225 254 Hannah Walsh Harmeny AC 91.34

226 133 Christopher Solley Portobello Running Club 91.36

227 309 Katherine Wainwright Unattached 91.52

228 79 Don Currie Edinburgh Running Network 92.11

229 215 Patricia Hampton Harmeny AC 92.18

230 264 Adam Small Portobello Running Club 92.29

231 260 Caroline Keefe Unattached 92.39

232 272 Andy Cameron Falkland Trail Runners 92.44

233 74 William Lumsden Lasswade AAC 92.50

234 312 Aine Ryan Unattached 92.58

235 33 Mary Mulhern Unattached 93.07



236 364 Kelly Marcus Portobello Running Club 93.13

237 343 David Bell Unattached 93.39

238 379 Stuart Turner Unattached 93.57

239 169 Keith Hogg Unattached 93.59

240 201 Marianne Hopley Unattached 94.07

241 159 Paul Grice Unattached 94.15

242 173 Kevin Kit Unattached 94.30

243 218 Debbie Chapman Unattached 94.36

244 187 Ada Stewart Kirkintilloch Olympians 94.46

245 212 John Smith Harmeny AC 94.56

246 338 Myrah Robb Unattached 95.15

247 48 Fionna Ogilvie Unattached 95.24

248 271 Lesley McRobb Jog Scotland 95.46

249 94 Andrea Yoker Jog Scotland 95.55

250 192 Matthew Shields Unattached 97.23

251 321 Sandra Chandler Carnethy Hill Racing Club 98.25

252 256 Dawn Watson Unattached 99.19

253 38 Ann Lister Unattached 99.40

254 226 Kylie Todd Unattached 100.07

255 227 Louise Bowen Unattached 100.07

256 353 Nina Morris Unattached 100.38

257 58 Timothy May Harmeny AC 101.17

258 255 Jacqueline Young Unattached 101.20

259 320 Alison McDonald Ferranti AAC 101.34

260 100 Charlotte Schofield Edinburgh Running Network 101.37

261 285 Elspeth McLean Unattached 101.39

262 259 Ros Shaw Edinburgh Running Network 101.43

263 50 Arlene Sievwright Unattached 101.43

264 111 Patrick Krause Unattached 102.28

265 102 Christopher Burns Penicuik Harriers 102.36

266 293 Eileen Kot Unattached 102.40

267 385 Kate Greenwood Unattached 103.21

268 163 Penny Watson Unattached 103.22

269 189 Creag Reece Unattached 103.23

270 311 Clare Smith Unattached 103.38

271 327 Jacqueline Cook Falkland Trail Runners 103.54

272 29 Nigel Sievewright Unattached 104.01

273 354 Jessica Quinn Unattached 105.25

274 383 Edward Gibbons Unattached 106.00

275 71 Maureen Burke Unattached 106.23

276 248 Anne Cousins Jog Scotland 106.24

277 306 Goska Jackowska Unattached 106.41

278 274 Carol Fields Unattached 106.43

279 328 Sheila Tennant Unattached 107.35

280 56 George Neill Unattached 107.55

281 156 Anna Le Gall Unattached 109.45

282 324 Fiona Bissett Unattached 110.58

283 78 Ann Marie Weir Jog Scotland 111.13



284 82 Sharon Wallace Unattached 111.15

285 268 Beth Hall Unattached 111.19

286 380 Lynda Johnston Unattached 111.33

287 283 Gill Barrie Unattached 112.66

288 386 Zeena Macdonald Unattached 112.51

289 232 Maggie Stewart Unattached 114.01

290 89 Annette Rowan Unattached 117.27

291 146 Jennifer Best Jog Scotland 118.17

292 95 Joanne Hadwin Jog Scotland 119.36

293 211 Sharon Parkin Harmeny AC 121.03

294 66 Janice Kerr Unattached 129.41

Men's Teams

Place No. 1st Team Points

3 333 Julian Barrable Corstorphine AAC 18

6 366 Ross Milne

9 352 Gordon Clarke

2nd Team

4 99 David Limmer Portobello Running Club 34

11 261 Richard Laucht Portobello Running Club

19 238 William Jarvie Portobello Running Club

3rd Team

1 137 Iain Whitaker Edinburgh AC 41

13 200 Craig Paterson Carnegie Harriers

27 87 David Cross Edinburgh AC

4th Team

8 253 Damien O'Looney Harmeny AC 72

28 203 Phil Buckley Harmeny AC

36 208 Ross Millar Harmeny AC

5th Team

2 345 Patryk Gierjatowicz Hunters Bog Trotters 97

7 217 Ewan Crawford Hunters Bog Trotters

88 86 Richard Dougal Hunters Bog Trotters

6th Team



44 308 Duncan Ball Penicuik Harriers 183

48 109 Yan Horsburgh Penicuik Harriers

91 52 Chris Falconer Penicuik Harriers

7th Team

55 300 Doug Fraser Musselburgh & District AC 226

81 8 Mike Malcolm-Smith Musselburgh & District AC

90 116 Mike Howard Musselburgh & District AC

8th Team

37 381 Fergus Johnston Gala Harriers 310

51 157 Calum Stewart Gala Harriers

222 360 Steven Law Gala Harriers

9th Team

46 242 Scott Dickson Lasswade AAC 382

103 234 Stephen Brown Lasswade AAC

233 74 William Lumsden Lasswade AAC

10th Team

132 64 Jim Skelt Edinburgh Running Network 548

188 53 Murdo Macleod Edinburgh Running Network

228 79 Don Currie Edinburgh Running Network

Women's Teams

Place No. 1st Team Points

34 129 Catriona Probert Edinburgh AC 233

68 346 Sheenagh MacLullich

131 241 Sarah Cadenas

2nd Team

59 126 Yana Thandrayen Portobello Running Club 240

71 107 Grace Mackenzie Portobello Running Club

110 197 Kerry Costello Portobello Running Club

3rd Team

23 350 Charlotte Morgan Carnethy Hill Racing Club 262



113 165 Fionna Mackinnon Carnethy Hill Racing Club

126 326 Hilary Spenceley Carnethy Hill Racing Club

4th Team

99 160 Lucy Marshall Harmeny AC 351

109 177 Nicola Freedman Harmeny AC

143 304 Susan Ross Harmeny AC

5th Team

105 103 Jan Dawson Penicuik Harriers 455

127 228 Tracy Philp Penicuik Harriers

223 362 Mandy Macmillan Penicuik Harriers

6th Team

133 69 Pascaline Mollard Ferranti AAC 500

183 135 Alison Arnold Ferranti AAC

184 125 Julia Drewer Ferranti AAC

7th Team

151 16 Margaret Gralewicz Edinburgh Running Network 583

172 172 Louise Turner Edinburgh Running Network

260 100 Charlotte Schofield Edinburgh Running Network


